502479612 08/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tae-Woong Kim	07/16/2013
Hyun-Woo Koo	07/16/2013
Young-Gug Seol	07/16/2013
Patrick Lee	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	95 Samsung 2-ro, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	446-711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14011732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1437/72267/JEJ/RAV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel A. Villalobos
Signature:	/Rachel A. Villalobos/
	PATENT

REEL: 031121 FRAME: 0478

OP \$40.00 140117

Date:	08/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=72267 Assignment#page1.tif source=72267 Assignment#page2.tif source=72267 Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031121 FRAME: 0479

	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSI FOR PATENT APPLICATION	IGNMENT PATENT
Title of Invention:	ANTI-SCRATCH FILM FOR FLEXIBLE DI	SPLAY
Docket No.:	72267/1675	
	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is	directed to the attached application unless the fo	llowing is checked:
United States filed on	Application or PCT International Application N	lumber
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be mad	s by me.
I believe that I am t above-identified ap	he original inventor or an original joint inventor ofication.	of a claimed invention in the
I have reviewed an claims.	d understand the contents of the above-identif	ied application, including the
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, ii became available t	duty to disclose information which is material teluding for continuation-in-part applications, serveen the filting date of the prior application.	material information which
	any willful false statement made in this dec fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5)	
	ASSIGNMENT	
in consideration of the secknowledged, the secknowledged,	of good and valuable consideration, the nundersigned,	eccipt of which is hereby
一点,一点就是你的"我们的"我们就看了。	im, Hyun-Woo Koo, Young-Gug Seol, and Patr , ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO	ick Lee
	ISPLAY CO., LTD.	
naving a place of bu		
(3) <u>95 Samsung 2</u>	ro. Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 446-	71.1, Korea

roro

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) ANTI-SCRATCH FILM FOR FLEXIBLE DISPLAY

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. 72267/T675	**************************************	*************************			
which application execute	d on even date				
herewith or was			STIE. PARKER (
(a) executed on (5a):	***************************************		<u>. Glendale. CA 9</u> rized to insert in (i		
(b) filed on (5b):	08-27-2013		known.	,, .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Application No.:	14/011,732				hann maiden e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
including any and all United and all extensions, division and patents, and the right industrial property and applications. But hereby authorized an Letters Patent, when grand designee. Upon said consideration,	ons, reissues, sube to all benefits un plications for said d requested that the sted, to said ASSI it is further agree	stitutes, renevider all internimprovementhe Commissi GNEE, its a	wals or continue ational conventions. its. ioner of Patents ssigns or its such requested, with	ations of said ions for the pr issue any and ccessors in int	application of otection of all of said terest or its
expense of said ASSIGN renewal, and reissue par- everything possible which maintaining patent protect	ent applications; n said ASSIGNEI	execute all i E shall consi	rightful other p der desirable fo	apers; and ge or aiding in se	enerally do
Tae-Woong Kim			20/3	7.16	
Legal Name of Inventor Tae Woong	k yan		Date		фиционо
	38777				
Signature					
				نو کر جسر	
Hyan-Woo Koo	Vigabaldian annon annon annon annon an	nnonnnno-	73613	7 16	**********
Legal Name of Inventor		a De Sa	Date		
- January -					
Signature					

2 AF 3

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. 72267/T675	
Young-Gug Seol	2013, 7,16
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
1201 75	
Signature	
Patrick Lee	2013 07.14
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature 7 3/1	
WITNESSES:	

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031121 FRAME: 0482